QUIT CLAIM DEPNOFFICIAL COPY

The Grantor, Jeffrey A. Mlynarczyk and Linda A. Mlynarczyk, married to each other, of 5175 Tamarack Court, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60010, in consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, do hereby convey and QUIT CLAIM to Jeffrey A. Mlynarczyk, Trustee of Jeffrey A. Mlynarczyk Revocable Trust Agreement, and to Linda A. Mlynarczyk, Trustee of Linda A. Mlynarczyk Revocable Trust Agreement, of 5175 Tamarack Court, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60010, not as joint tenants or tenants in common but as tenants by the entirety, as the primary beneficiaries of said trusts are married to each other, the following described real estate, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Exemption Laws of the State of linnois, to wit:



Doc# 1701833027 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 01/18/2017 02:34 PM PG: 1 OF 4

(Reserved for Recorder's Use Only)

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commonly Known as:

5175 Tamarack Court, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60010

Property Index Numbers:

02-18-415-019

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act, Sec. 4, Para. e

Jeffrey A. Mlynarczyk

/ 12/9 . 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has caused its name to be signed pelow

Dated: <u>/2 / 9</u>, 2016.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE

Linda A. Mlynarczyk

I, Brian Brewer, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify Jeffrey A. Mlynarczyk and Linda A. Mlynarczyk, of Hoffman Estates, Illinois, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this

Official Seal
Brian Brewer
Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 03/28/2018

NOTARY PUBLIC

Prepared By: Brian S. Brewel, Pinzur, Cohen & Kerr, Ltd., Suite 208, 4180 Route 83, Long Grove, IL 60047-9582 MAIL TAX BILL TO: Jeffrey A. Mlynarczyk and Linda A. Mlynarczyk, 5175 Tamarack Court, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60010 MAIL TO: Brian S. Brewer, Pinzur, Cohen & Kerr, Ltd., Suite 208, 4180 Route 83, Long Grove, IL 60047-9582

1701833027 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFELCIALFICOPY

LOT 48 IN BLOCK 1 IN EVERGREEN SUBDIVISION NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 13, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 87385085, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of County Clerk's Office

1701833027 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or the grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of his or her knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated_	December	9 ,2016	Signature Signature
	Ô		Grantor or Agent
Subscr	ibed and swor	The before me this $\frac{9}{2}$	th_day of
	December	9	2016
<u>Ci</u>	juthei Note	C Sax Po ary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CYNTHIA E. LASKO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 3/30/2018
assigni corpora authori	ment of benefation authorized to do bus and authorized	icial interest in a land to ted to do business or iness or acquire and h	and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a cquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of
Dated_	December	9, 2016	Signature: Grantee or Agent
Subscr	ibed and swo	rn to before me this 9	day of
	December		, 2016.
C		E. Facks ary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CYNTHIA E. LASKO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1701833027 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Village of

		an Estates	12010		
AND TO GREET	REAL ESTATE	E TRANSFER TAX	Date of Filing with Village		
Obselv Assessatists Dec	Phone: 847-882-910	00 Fax: 847-781-2658	Couptor Receipt #		
Check Appropriate Box	(es):	,	Transfer Tax Stamp #		
Declaration	x Residential	Multi-Unit (No. of Units			
X Exemption	Commercial	Land Trust	Village Cashier		
NSTRUCTIONS:			·		
 The liability for the pay 	ment of this tax shall be bor	ne by the grantor (seller).			
Hoffman Fistates, IL 60 Estates Roal Estate Ti	0169 at the time of purchase	of the real estate transfer stamps or ex	e Department of Finance, 1900 Hassell Road, kempt stamps as required by the Village of Hoffman other instrument, and this form attached, when		
		saction is the amount upon which the ta the tax stamps required must be stated	x is to be computed. Both the full actual d on the declaration.		
 A signed copy of the of the tax, pursuant to must be presented. 	A signed copy of the 'lin. Jin Real Estate Transfer Tax Declaration form and warranty deed must accompany the payment of the tax, pursuant to Ordinan > 13-5-5. In the case of an exempt stamp, a copy of the signed deed or other instrument must be presented.				
be paid prior to the iss closing and request a t	suance of the tax clamp or ex final water reading. In the cv	cempt stemp. The grantor must contact	along with all other monies owed the Village, must the Village at least two business days prior to illage may require that the grantor pay an amount eading can be taken.		
5. Transfer stamps and e	exempt stamps must be purc	l aser within 60 days of the transfer of	title, pursuant to Ordinance 13-5-2(b),		
. Piease include a self a	ddressed stamped envelope	for any "ha"in requests.			
. For additional informat	tion, please call the Departm	ent of Fina; ce at P17-882-9100, Monda	ay through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.		
Address of Property	5175 Tamarac	k Court, Hoffman Es	states, Illinois 60010		
nduress of Froperty	02-18-415	Street	Zip Code		
ermanent Property Index		-019			
, ,	12/9/2016	Ċ.	it Claim Deed		
_ Date of Deed/instrument Jeffrey	• •				
Grantee: Agreemer Evocable Trus	nt and Linda A	. Mlynarczyk, Trust	iee of Linda A. Mlynarczyk		
	Buyer Buyer	Address Address	Court, Hoffman Estates, IL 6		
. Full Actual Considerati	on (Include amount of mortg	age and value of liabilities assumed)	500 CXRMUT		
2. AMOUNT OF TAX (\$3	0.00 per \$1,000 (or fraction the	nereof) of full actual consideration)	\$ 0.00		
PENALTY DUE (5% of	f Line 2)		\$		
I. INTEREST DUE (2% p	per month on Line 2)		\$		
5. TOTAL DUE			s10.00		
EXEMPTIONS: The Village	of Hoffman Estates Real Es	state Transfer Tax Ordinance specifical	ly exempts certain transactions from taxation.		
	merated in Section 13-5-6 of	f the Ordinance which are printed on the below and provide supporting documer	e reverse side of this form. To claim one of these		
xemptions, you must com	sing fee for each exempt tr				
exemptions, you must com There is a \$10.00 process	ansaction is exempt from tax	kation under the Hoffman Estates Real I section 13-5-6 of said Ordinance.	Estate Transfer Tax Ordinance by para-		

5175 Tamarack Court, Hoffman Estates, IL 60010 Signature Brian S. Brewer, Seller or Agent Agent

Date Signed: ______12/22/2016